

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H220002983273)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

То:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-	6381	
From:	Account Name : LEGALINC Account Number : 120180000 Phone : (844)386- Fax Number : (214)317-	011 0178	
annual Email	email address for this busin report mailings. Enter only Address:	one email address pleas	
2022 AUN 31 PH 3: 43	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge		31 PM 5: 46 SSEE. FLOPID:

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

D. O'KEEFE SEP^{elp}1 2022 T

Π.

 \Box

			<u>'ime: 5:48 PM P</u>	aye: V2/	103	
an Envelopo ID: 62FE06A7-	-9616-4388-B356-84EC0840D7C4		(((H22000	29832	73
	ARTICLES OF In compliance with Chapter 6	INCORPORATION 07 and/or Chapter 621				
ARTICLE I NAM The name of the corpo	DE SEVEN GROUF	P REAL ESTATE	22 CORP			
<u>ARTICLE II PRI</u>	<u>NCIPAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> address		Mailing address, if	different is	:	
8759 HAMPDE	NDR	8759	HAMPDEN DR	<u>}</u>		
TAMPA, FL, 33	3626	TAM	PA, FL, 33626			
	the corporation is organized is: <u>An</u>					
······································	<u> </u>					
						_
				IALL A	2022 A	
				IALL ATAS	2022 AUG 3	
				JALLAHASSEE	<u> </u>	
ARTICLE IV SHA					31 PH	
<u>ARTICLE IV</u> SHA The number of shares				ALLA AND SEC. FLORID	<u> </u>	
The number of shares <u>ARTICLE V INIT</u>	of stock is: <u>100</u> TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR				31 PH	
The number of shares <u>ARTICLE V INIT</u>	of stock is: <u>100</u>		tle: AMARILYS AYALA	SEC, FLORID:	31 PH 5:46	
The number of shares <u>ARTICLE V INIT</u>	of stock is: <u>100</u> TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR		tle: AMARILYS AYALA 3161 Telford Lana	SEC, FLORID:	31 PH 5:46	
The number of shares <u>ARTICLE V INIT</u> Name and T	of stock is: <u>100</u> TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR itle: JAVIER SERRANO, PresidenVCFO/Tre	asurer Name and Ti	_	Secretary/	31 PH 5:46	
The number of shares <u>ARTICLE V INIT</u> Name and T Address	of stock is: <u>100</u> TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR itle: JAVIER SERRANO, President/CFO/Tra 8759 Hampden Drive,	Address:	3161 Telford Lane	, Secretary/	31 PH 5:46	
The number of shares <u>ARTICLE V INIT</u> Name and T Address	of stock is: <u>100</u> <u>TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR</u> itle: JAVIER SERRANO, Presiden//CFO/Tra 8759 Hampden Drive, Tampa, FL, US, 33626	Address:	3161 Telford Lane Deltona, FL, US, 3	Secretary/I	31 PH 5:46	

			·
Name and Ti	tlc: BERTHA ECHENIQU, Director	Name and Tit	le:LUIS VARGAS, Director
Address	3660 East Bay Drive, APT 1124	Address:	3643 Cuernavaca Court
	Largo, FL, US, 33771		Largo, Fl., US, 33771

Name ar	d Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address:	
			· · · · ·
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptal	le) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	JAVIER ANDRES SERRANO RONDON		
Address:	8759 HAMPDEN DR		
	TAMPA, FL, US, 33626		
			IAL 20
ARTICLEVII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		122
The name and a	ldress of the Incorporator is:		HAN DUG
	JAVIER SERRANO		2022 AUG 31
Name:	8759 Hampden Drive		UZ2 AUG 31 PH 5: L
Name: Address:		•	- 081 S. C
	Tampa, FL, US, 33626		
	Tampa, FL, US, 33626		46 10/
Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u>	Tampa, FL, US, 33626 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing:		6

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Javier Serrano	30 August 2022] 6:10 AM PDT
ign Envelor Signature/Registered Agent	(Date)

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Janier Services

Required Signature/Incorporator

30 August 2022 | 6:10 AM PDT

Date